

Through Video Conferencing

CC No.540/2018

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Vs. Yatender Gupta & anr.

06.01.2022

Due to second wave of Covid-19 court work was suspended and therefore, file was not taken up on 03.06.2021.

Present : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, A.R. of complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, L.R. of the complainant.
Sh. Balishtar Tomar, counsel for complainant.

In view of office order no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dt. 30.12.2021 passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court, the hearing is being done through virtual mode only. Entry of the public has been restricted in the Court premises.

Matter is listed for pre-summoning evidence. No CW is present today. Put up for pre-summoning evidence on **02.06.2022**.

(M. P. Singh)

ASJ : Special Electricity Court

Dwarka, Delhi : 06.01.2022.