

2. CC No. 540/2019
BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd vs. YATENDER GUPTA AND ANR
PS Uttam Nagar

16.01.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

Verification report filed today. Same is taken on record.

The AR of the complainant submits that as per the verification report, the impugned premises was found to be locked; that the users Yatender Gupta and Pratap Singh (accused no.1 and 2 herein) have left the given address; and that the owner of the impugned premises namely Anoop Singh has died. It is further submitted that the theft bill amounts to more than Rs.17 lakhs.

The AR of the complainant seeks time to obtain appropriate instructions from the complainant with respect to proceeding further in the matter.

Put up on 16.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
16.01.2026