

2 Ct. Cases 540/2019

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. YATENDER GUPTA AND  
ANR

**16.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
None for the accused persons.

The counsel for the complainant seeks some more time to obtain appropriate instructions from the complainant, as per the submissions recorded in the order dated 16.01.2026.

Put up on **25.09.2026**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**16.03.2026**